

We hereby declare that the technical file of product complied with the requirement of directive Council Directive on IEC 60335-2-2:2019

Manufacture

Name : COLDCHAIN CONTROLS

Address : OFFICE:- 96-A, 3RD FLOOR, SRI GANAPATHY COMPLEX, NARAYANAGURU ROAD, SAIBABA COLONY, COIMBATORE - 641011, TAMIL NADU, INDIA

UNIT:- 2015-D, TRICHY ROAD, OPP. RAJALAKSHMI HIGH SCHOOL, SINGANALLUR, COIMBATORE-641005, INDIA

Product

: ICELINED REFRIGERATOR & ICELINED DEEP FREEZER (ILR/ILDF), ICE LINED BLOOD BANK REFRIGERATOR (ILBBR) AND COLDCHAIN EQUIPMENTS

Testing Standard : IEC 60335-2-2:2019

The manufacturer's technical documentation as required for Electric directive IEC 60335-2-2:2019 has been reviewed and found to comply with the of IEC 60335-2-2:2019. Any significant changes in the design or construction of the product, not agreed upon by us, this declaration will lose its validity.

This certificate is issued under the following conditions:

- 1. It applies only to the quality system maintained in the manufacture of above referenced models and it does not substitute the design or type-examination procedures, if requested.
- 2. The certificate remains valid until the manufacturing conditions or the quality systems are changed.
- 3. The certificate validity is conditioned by positive results or surveillance audits.

To verify this certificate please visit at www.gaafs.us

Certificate Number: QVA-22-CCCK-04050IE

Date of Certification:05th April 20221st Surveillance on:2nd Surveillance Due:04th April 2024Certificate Expiry:(Subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard)

05th April 2023 04th April 2025

Registered

Authorized Signatory





QVA Certification

Maryland Avenue, SW Washington, D.C. 20202 Validity of this certificate is subject to annual surveillance audits to be done successfully This certificate is the property of QVA Certification and shall be return immediately on request QVA Certification is and independent Systems Products and Personal assessment Body QVA Certification is a accredited by (GAAFS)



We hereby declare that the technical file of product complied with the requirement of directive Council Directive on IEC 60335-1:2020

Manufacture

Name : COLDCHAIN CONTROLS

Address : OFFICE:- 96-A, 3RD FLOOR, SRI GANAPATHY COMPLEX, NARAYANAGURU ROAD, SAIBABA COLONY, COIMBATORE - 641011, TAMIL NADU, INDIA

UNIT:- 2015-D, TRICHY ROAD, OPP. RAJALAKSHMI HIGH SCHOOL, SINGANALLUR, COIMBATORE-641005, INDIA

Product

: ICELINED REFRIGERATOR & ICELINED DEEP FREEZER (ILR/ILDF), ICE LINED BLOOD BANK REFRIGERATOR (ILBBR) AND COLDCHAIN EQUIPMENTS

Testing Standard : IEC 60335-1:2020

The manufacturer's technical documentation as required for Electric directive IEC 60335-1:2020 has been reviewed and found to comply with the of IEC 60335-1:2020 Any significant changes in the design or construction of the product, not agreed upon by us, this declaration will lose its validity.

This certificate is issued under the following conditions:

- 1. It applies only to the quality system maintained in the manufacture of above referenced models and it does not substitute the design or type-examination procedures, if requested.
- 2. The certificate remains valid until the manufacturing conditions or the quality systems are changed.
- 3. The certificate validity is conditioned by positive results or surveillance audits.

To verify this certificate please visit at www.gaafs.us

Certificate Number: QVA-22-CCCK-04051IE

Date of Certification:05th April 20221st Surveillance on:2nd Surveillance Due:04th April 2024Certificate Expiry:(Subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard)

05th April 2023 04th April 2025

Registered

Authorized Signatory





QVA Certification

Maryland Avenue, SW Washington, D.C. 20202 Validity of this certificate is subject to annual surveillance audits to be done successfully This certificate is the property of QVA Certification and shall be return immediately on request QVA Certification is and independent Systems Products and Personal assessment Body QVA Certification is a accredited by (GAAFS)